6-7-01

Atty Docket No.:

000664.00124





MULTICRAFT INTERNATIONAL

HIGHLAND VILLAGE 4500 I55 NORTH, SUITE 279

JACKSON, MS 39211 USA

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

101711007

Name:

Address:

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Michael V. LOWERY

■ Assignment

□ Merger

□ Security Agreement

□ Other

Execution Date: April 23, 2001

09 849303 □ Change of Name

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 23, 2001

A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP Customer No. 02779 THE FARRAGUT BUILDING SUITE 1000 900 17[™] STREET, NW

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

6. Total applications and patents involved:

■ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 23-2185

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

WASHINGTON, DC 20006

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

George C. Myers, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Registration Number: 27,040

May 7, 2001

Date

1

Total number of pages including this cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

5/08/2001 WABRHAM1 00000017 09849308

40.00 DP

PATENT

11/2000

REEL: 011784 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT

Michael V. LOWERY

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to the undersigned, the undersigned agrees to assign, transfer and set over to

MULTICRAFT INTERNATIONAL

HIGHLAND VILLAGE, 4500 I55 NORTH, SUITE 279

JACKSON, MS 39211

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America

PROGRAMMED VIRTUAL MULTI-POLE OR MULTI-THROW SWITCH FOR OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT AND METHOD

for which the undersigned has executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America

on April 23, 2001,

and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

- 1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the firm of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Date 4-23-200; Signature of Inventor Management (seal)

State of M5
County of Madison:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23 day of April , 2001. [SEAL]

Novary Public Tune 7, 2001

My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011784 FRAME: 0529